:H \$65.00 237729

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
People's United Bank, successor in interest to Danversbank		108/29/2011	Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emerson Ecologics, LLC
Street Address:	7 Commerce Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03110
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2377298	EMERSON ECOLOGICS
Registration Number:	2613362	VIRTUAL DISPENSARY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)791-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Stein

Address Line 1: One Monument Square

Address Line 2: Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8875-7729 MDS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Stein	
Signature:	/Matthew D. Stein/	

900201088 REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0659

Date:	08/31/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=20110831111939080#page1.tif source=20110831111939080#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0660

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK (successor in interest to DANVERSBANK), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby TERMINATES, RELEASES AND DISCHARGES its security interest in all trademarks granted to it by EMERSON ECOLOGICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a business address at 7 Commerce Dr., Bed God, NH 03110, including, without limitation, those described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, granted pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement, entered into February 19, 2008, by Emerson Ecologics, LLC in favor of Danversbank, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2008 on Reel 3729, beginning at Frame 0858.

Dated as of August 29, 2011.

PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK

(successor in interest to DANVERSBANK)

Anne RI

Printed Name:

By:

Title:

Page 1 of 2

{W2608420.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0661

EXHIBIT A

ТО

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Secured Party:

People's United Bank

(successor in interest to Danversbank)

Debtor:

Emerson Ecologics, LLC

Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
EMERSON ECOLOGICS	2,377,298
VIRTUAL DISPENSARY	2,613,362

{W2608420.1}

RECORDED: 08/31/2011

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004614 FRAME: 0662